
USAC Permit #2023-7954
SUNDAY

OCTOBER 29TH

CARLOS O’BRIEN’S RACING TEAM  PRESENTS

•Contact: Racing@ProConCyclingAZ.com•Register: BikeReg.com/Avondale-Crit-2023

Men CAT 5

Masters Women 35+*

Women CAT 5*

Men Pro, 1/2

Men CAT 4

Men CAT 2/3

Masters Men 45+ (CAT 1-4)

Masters Men 35+ (CAT 1-4)

Masters Men 50+/60+ (CAT 1-4)*

Men CAT 3/4

7:30 AM

7:55 AM

8:30 AM

9:00 AM

9:40 AM

10:30 AM

11:10 AM

11:10 AM

12:30 PM

1:50 PM

2:40 PM

3:35  PM

4:15 PM

7:50 AM

8:25 AM

8:50 AM

9:30 AM

10:20 AM

11:00 AM

11:40 AM

11:40 AM

1:40 PM

2:30 PM

3:25 PM

4:05 PM

5:00 PM

$5.00

$25.00**

$10.00

$25.00**

$25.00**

$20.00

$25.00**

$20.00

$25.00**

$25.00**

$25.00**

$25.00**

$25.00**

Medals

$40.00

Medals

$50.00

$75.00

Medals

$50.00

Medals

$200.00

$100.00

$150.00

$75.00

$200.00

3

3

3

3

3

5

3

5

5

5

5

3

5

75

100

75

75

100

75

75

75

100

100

100

100

100

100

0:20

0:30

0:20

0:30

0:30

0:30

0:30

0:40

0:45

1:10

0:40

0:30

0:45

Prize money totaling $1,130 plus over $1,500 in primes.
*Scored separately.**These categories have an increasing schedule of entry fees. Entry jumps to $30 on 10/1 and $40 on 10/23

Masters Men 40+ (CAT 4/5)

Junior Men 15-16/17-18*

Junior Women & Men 9-12/13-14*

Women CAT 4* 11:10 AM 11:40 AM $25.00** $50.00 3 750:30

Women Pro, 1/2/3 11:45 AM 12:25 PM $25.00** $100.00 30:40

CLOCKWISE

CATEGORY
START
TIME

FINISH
TIME

ENTRY
FEE

PRIZE
MONEY PLACES

FIELD
LIMITDURATION



ROAD CLOSED

ROAD CLOSED

REGISTRATION

OFFICIALS

RACE HQ

TRASH

TRASH

TRASH

TRASH

PORTABLE TOILETS

START / FINISH

WHEEL PIT

COURSE 
DIRECTION

EMT

EMT

SUNDAY, OCTOBER 29TH

•Contact: Racing@ProConCyclingAZ.com•Register: BikeReg.com/Avondale-Crit-2023

USAC Permit #2023-7954
SUNDAY

OCTOBER 29TH

CLOCKWISE

FEE:
See pricing on previous page. $20 late fee. Additional
races  are $10. There is no late fee for additional races.

REGISTRATION:

DIRECTIONS:

There will be no mail in registration. Registration 
will be via BikeReg.com. Online registration for this 
event closes 2pm the day before the event. Please 
register online as on site registration will be difficult. 
Day-Of (LATE) registration occurs on site and will 
close 30 minutes prior to each race.

Directions from I-10/I-17 interchange:
Head west on I-10 to exit 131 (Avondale Blvd).
Exit and turn left on N. Avondale Blvd. Turn left onto 
W. Coldwater Springs Blvd. for main parking or left onto W. 
Civic Center Dr. for additional parking.  Use address for GPS: 
11325 W. Civic Center Dr. Avondale, AZ, 85323

ADDITIONAL INFO:

No parking in library parking lot.

Wheels in, wheels out. Free lap for mechanicals.

No urinating or changing in public.
Portable restrooms will be provided.

Lapped riders may be pulled. 

All race traffic is to enter venue on Coldwater Springs 
Blvd. or W. Jefferson St. The is no parking on W. Madison 
St. due to the police station. Your car will be towed.. 

Contact: Brian Delaney at: 
Racing@ProConCyclingAZ.com

Numbers are to be worn on your left side for the race.
Remember that it is cash only for all day-of payments 
and fees.

•

•

•

•

•


