



SUNDAY
OCTOBER 29TH
CLOCKWISE

CARLOS O'BRIEN'S RACING TEAM PRESENTS

crit 2023

CATEGORY	DURATION	START TIME	FINISH TIME	ENTRY FEE	PRIZE MONEY	PLACES	FIELD LIMIT
Junior Women & Men 9-12/13-14	* 0:20	7:30 AM	7:50 AM	\$5.00	Medals	3	7 5
Masters Men 50+/60+ (CAT 1-4)*	0:30	7:55 AM	8:25 AM	\$25.00**	\$40.00	3	100
Junior Men 15-16/17-18*	0:20	8:30 AM	8:50 AM	\$10.00	Medals	3	7 5
Masters Men 40+ (CAT 4/5)	0:30	9:00 AM	9:30 AM	\$25.00**	\$50.00	3	75
Masters Men 35+ (CAT 1-4)	0:40	9:40 AM	10:20 AM	\$25.00**	\$75.00	3	100
Men CAT 5	0:30	10:30 AM	11:00 AM	\$20.00	Medals	5	75
Masters Women 35+*	0:30	11:10 AM	11:40 AM	\$25.00**	\$50.00	3	75
Women CAT 4*	0:30	11:10 AM	11:40 AM	\$25.00**	\$50.00	3	75
Women CAT 5*	0:30	11:10 AM	11:40 AM	\$20.00	Medals	5	75
Women Pro, 1/2/3	0:40	11:45 AM	12:25 PM	\$25.00**	\$100.00	3	100
Men Pro, 1/2	1:10	12:30 PM	1:40 PM	\$25.00**	\$200.00	5	100
Men CAT 4	0:40	1:50 PM	2:30 PM	\$25.00**	\$100.00	5	100
Men CAT 2/3	0:45	2:40 PM	3:25 PM	\$25.00**	\$150.00	5	100
Masters Men 45+ (CAT 1-4)	0:30	3:35 PM	4:05 PM	\$25.00**	\$75.00	3	100
Men CAT 3/4	0:45	4:15 PM	5:00 PM	\$25.00**	\$200.00	5	100

Prize money totaling \$1,130 plus over \$1,500 in primes.

*Scored separately. **These categories have an increasing schedule of entry fees. Entry jumps to \$30 on 10/1 and \$40 on 10/23





SUNDAY
OCTOBER 29TH
CLOCKWISE



DIRECTIONS:

Directions from I-10/I-17 interchange:

Head west on I-10 to exit 131 (Avondale Blvd). Exit and turn left on N. Avondale Blvd. Turn left onto W. Coldwater Springs Blvd. for main parking or left onto W. Civic Center Dr. for additional parking. Use address for GPS: 11325 W. Civic Center Dr. Avondale, AZ, 85323

FEE:

See pricing on previous page. \$20 late fee. Additional races are \$10. There is no late fee for additional races.

REGISTRATION:

There will be no mail in registration. Registration will be via BikeReg.com. Online registration for this event closes 2pm the day before the event. Please register online as on site registration will be difficult. Day-Of (LATE) registration occurs on site and will close 30 minutes prior to each race.

ADDITIONAL INFO:

- All race traffic is to enter venue on Coldwater Springs Blvd. or W. Jefferson St. The is no parking on W. Madison St. due to the police station. Your car will be towed..
- · No parking in library parking lot.
- · Wheels in, wheels out. Free lap for mechanicals.
- No urinating or changing in public.
 Portable restrooms will be provided.
- · Lapped riders may be pulled.

Numbers are to be worn on your left side for the race. Remember that it is cash only for all day-of payments and fees.

Contact: Brian Delaney at:
Racing@ProConCyclingAZ.com